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Date: 01/08/2022 

 

 

To, 

The Provost, 

Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University, 

Gandhinagar- 322420 

 

Subject: Commencement of Soft Skills and Training Classes 

 

As the Diretor of the Training and Placement Department, I am writing to propose an initiative that will 
significantly enhance our students’ employability and overall professional development. In today’s competitive 
job market, technical skills alone are not sufficient. Employers increasingly seek candidates with strong skills—
such as communication, teamwork, adaptability, and problem-solving abilities. To address this need, I 
recommend the introduction of Soft skills/ Quant/Verbal-training classes across all departments. 

 

I kindly request your support in implementing this initiative. Let us work together to prepare our 

Students’ for success beyond academia. 

 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Mr. Vijayant Kumar 

Director, 

Training and Placement Department 

Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
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1    Training Need Initiative 

 Following Capacity development and skills enhancement initiatives 

are taken by the institution: 

1. Soft skills 

2. Language and communication skills 

 

 

  

Name of Capacity 
building and skills 

enhancement 

Date of Implementation 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

Number of Students 
Enrolled 

Name of the 
agencies/consultants involved 
with contact details (If Any) 

English Language Class 04-08-2022  T&P (Internal Team) 
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1.1 Course Plan 

1.1.1 Odd Semester Course Plan 

ODD Semester -3 

  

 

 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Mr.Nimish Dave 1 

Reference Books (RB) 
Sr 
No 

Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook  Peter Anderson 
Cambridge 

University Press 

RB-2 
Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate Student 

Book 
Craig Thaine, Herbert 

Puchta 
Cambridge 

University Press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and Composition Book  Wren Martin S.Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj Dorling Kindersley 
(India)Pvt.Ltd 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ Difficult Words- Vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ Worksheet -Idioms And Phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ Spelling Test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/articles_ex

ercise_2.html 
Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ Grammar Worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ Grammar Worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ Punctuation, 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ Tenses Exercise 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English  

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs Sentence Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad 
Topic (Sub 

Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes 

Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / animation 
/ ppt etc. Planned 

Week 1 
Lecture 

1 Parts of 
speech 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3, RW-
1, RW- 4, 

AV-2 

Every word in English can 
be classified as one of eight 
parts of speech. The term 
part of speech refers to the 
role a word plays in a 
sentence that are nouns, 
pronouns, verb, adjective, 
adverb, preposition, 
conjunction and interjection 

Students would be 
able to learn about the 
different parts of 
speech that the words 
we use every day fall 
into, and how we use 
them together to 
communicate ideas 
clearly. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 2 
Lecture 

2 

Week 3 
Lecture 

3 
Articles and 
punctuation 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-4, RW-5 

Basic Concept and use of 
articles for formation of 
sentence. Basic concept and 
importance of use of 
punctuation. 

Student would be able 
to understand concept 
and use of articles and 
punctuation in their 
sentence formation. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 4 
Lecture 

4 

Tenses 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-1,RW-5, 

 RW-6, AV- 
9, AV-11 

They will learn all types of 
tenses and its’ formation. 
They will learn how to use 
them in their day to day life 
to make better professional 
communications. 

Students will learn all 
type tenses and its’ 
sentence formation. 
Students will be able 
to express proper 
meaning 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 5 
Lecture 

5 

Week 6 
Lecture 

6 

Week 7 
Lecture 

7 

Active – 
Passive 
Voice 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-5, RW-6 

AV-7 

Students will learn basic 
concept of Active and 

Passive in verbal, how to use 
active and passive in their 

routine life to have effective 
communication. 

 

Students would be 
able to use and 

identify active and 
passive in their 

sentences. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

 

Week8 
Lecture 

8 

Week 9 
Lecture 

9 

Week 10 
Lecture 

10 
Degree of 

Comparison 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-1, RW-
5, RW-9, 
AV- 8 

Students will learn degree of 
comparison as an important 
tool for finding the errors, 
sentence corrections and 
many other topics covered in 
different examination. 

Students will be able 
to distinguish types of 
adjective and type of 
degrees. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 
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ODD Semester- 5 

 

 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Mr.Nimish Dave 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook Peter Anderson 
Cambridge University 

press 

RB-2 Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate  Craig Thaine, Herbert Puchta Cambridge University 
press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and Composition Book  Wren  Martin S.Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj Dorling Kindersley 
(india)pvt.Ltd 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ 
Difficult words- 

vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ 
worksheet -idioms 

and phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ spelling test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html grammar worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/articles_exercise_2

.html 
grammar worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ grammar worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ grammar worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ EXAM tests 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ tenses exercise 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through Stories 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs 
Para Jumbled, Sentence 

Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparision 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes Pedagogical 
Tool 

Demonstration/ 
Case Study / 

Images / 
animation / ppt 

etc. Planned 
Week 1 Lecture 1 Complete the 

Sentence 
RB-3, 
RB-4, 
RB-5, 
RW-1, 
RW-4, 
AV-6 

Students will learn 
that is a common test 
in most competitive 
exams. They will 
learn the strategy to 
solve it. 

They will be able to 
solve complete the 
sentences segment in 
all competitive and 
placement related 
exams 

Work book, 
Practice sheet 

Week 2 Lecture 2 Sentence 
arrangement, 
sentence 
Correction 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5,  RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-4 

Students will learn 
how to solve 
competitive and 
placement oriented 
questions based on 
sentence 
arrangement and 
Sentence correction. 

Students will be able 
to identify and solve 
sentence 
arrangement and 
sentence correction 
segments in all 
examinations. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet 

Week 3 Lecture 3 Critical 
Reasoning 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5,  RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-12 

It intends to assess 
skills in students -in 
identifying an 
argument, evaluating 
statements, reaching 
at a conclusion and 
formulating an 
appropriate course of 
action. 

Students will be able 
to identify an 
argument, evaluating 
statements, reaching 
at a conclusion to 
resolve the problem. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 4 Lecture 4 

Week 5 Lecture 5 Written 
communication- 
e-mail, business 
letter, cover 
letter, CV 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5 

Students will learn 
good written 
communication that 
will improves teams, 
inspires high 
performance and 
enhances the 
workplace culture. 

Communication is a 
two-way process, so 
they will be able to 
take notice of other 
people's verbal and 
nonverbal signals as 
well as their own . 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 6 Lecture 6 

Week 7 Lecture 7 

Week 8 Lecture 8 Reading 
Comprehension 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5, RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
 

Reading 
Comprehension tests 
a student on a 
number of skills, 
including English 
comprehension and 
logical ability, 
language skills such 
as reading and 
vocabulary. They 
will learn its’ tricks. 

Speed reading, high 
concentration and 
material retention are 
all linked to Reading 
Comprehension. 
Students will be able 
to do them all 
simultaneously to 
solve reading 
comprehension. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 9 Lecture 9 

Week 10 Lecture 10 Mock Test RB-1, RB-2, 
RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5, RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-4, AV-6, 
AV-12 

Mock tests will help 
students to be more 
focused about how to 
solve it in a better 
way. They will learn 
how to be ‘test –
ready’. 

Students will be able 
to overcome their 
fear of examination 
by practicing them 
again and again. 
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1.1.2 Even Semester Course  Plan 

Semester- 4 

 

 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 
Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 
RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/  English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/  
Difficult Words- 

Vocabulary 

RW-3 
https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-

phrases/  
Worksheet -Idioms and 

Phrases 
RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/  Spelling Test 
RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html  Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/arti

cles_exercise_2.html  
Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/  Grammar Worksheets 
RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/  Grammar Worksheets 
RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/  Punctuation 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/  Tenses Exercise 
 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Mr.Nimesh Dave 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 
Elementary Workbook without answers  

Peter Anderson Cambridge University press 

RB-2 Cambridge English Empower B1+ 
Intermediate Student Book  

Adrian Doff, Craig Thaine, 
Herbert Puchta 

Cambridge University press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and 
Composition Book (Multi colour Edition) 

Wren Martin S.Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mispronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive 
Examinations  

A.P. Bhardwaj 
Dorling Kindersley 

(India)pvt. Ltd 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through 

Stories- Red Roses 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 
Reading 

Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs Para Jumbled 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo 
Sentence 

Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q 
Degree Of 

Comparision 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc 
Subject Verb 
Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY 
Conditional 

Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 



Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 322420 
Training and Placement Department 

 

10 
 

 

 

  

Week  
No. 

Lectur
e 

Numb
er 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / 

animation / ppt 
etc. Planned 

Week 1 Lecture 1 Direct- 
Indirect 
Speech 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-3, 
RW-1, 
RW-5, 
RW-6, 
RW-8, 
AV-10 

Students will learn to 
understand the   basic 
concept of direct and 
indirect speech. 
Student will know 
how to use direct - 
indirect speech. 

Students will learn 
how to read 
conversations and hoe 
to interpret indirect 
speeches.  

Practice sheet, 
workbook  

Week 2 Lecture 2 

Week 3 Lecture 3 

Week 4 Lecture 4 Vocabulary- 
synonym- 
antonym, 
homophones, 
homonyms, 
words often 
confuse etc. 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-4, 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
how to improve 
vocabulary in 
English by getting 
acquainted to various 
different words. 
They will learn how 
to put them into 
sentences.  

Students will be able 
to use different new 
words. They will also 
be able to solve 
vocabulary based 
questions more 
conveniently.  

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 5 Lecture 5 

Week 6 Lecture 6 

Week 7 Lecture 7 Subject verb 
agreement 
Conditional 
sentence 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-3, 
RW-1, 
RW-5,  
RW-6, 
RW-8, 
AV- 13, 
AV-14 

Student will 
understand how to 
use subject- verb in 
grammar. They will 
learn how it is useful 
in company 
placement rounds and 
for competitive 
exams.. 

Students will be able 
to use conditional 
sentences in their 
vocabulary and they 
will also be able to 
identify error spotting 
with the help if it. 

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 8 Lecture 8 

Week 9 Lecture 9 Idioms and 
Phrases, 
One Word 
Substitute 

RB-1,  
RB-5, 
RW-3, 
AV-15, 
AV-16 
 

Students will learn 
different types of 
idioms that are used 
in professional life. 
They will also learn 
one word substitute 
to make their 
language richer.  

The students will be 
able to use idioms and 
phrases in their 
routine and in all 
types of 
communications. 
They will also learn 
one word substitute as 
a part of  vocabulary 
learning. 

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 10 Lecture 
10 
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EVEN Semester- 6 

 

 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ 
 

English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ 
 

Difficult Words- Vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ 
 

Worksheet -Idioms and Phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ 
 

Spelling Test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/.html 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ 
 

Punctuation 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ 
 

Tenses Exercise 

 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Mr.Nimesh Dave 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 
Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook 

without answers 
Peter Anderson Cambridge University press 

RB-2 Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate Student Book 
Adrian Doff, Craig Thaine, Herbert 

Puchta 
Cambridge University press 

RB-3 
High School English Grammar and Composition Book 

(Multicolour Edition) 
Wren  Martin S.Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj 
Dorling Kindersley 

(india)pvt.Ltd 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through Stories- 

Red Roses 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs 
Para Jumbled, Sentence 

Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Practice Sheet- 1.  https://Odd Semester 3 

  2. https://Even Semester4 

  3. https://ODD Semester5 

  4. https://Even Semester 6   

 

  

Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual 
Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes 

Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / 

animation / ppt 
etc. Planned 

Week 1 Lecture 1 

English 
Pronunciation- 
Transcription 

 

RB-4, 
AV-1 

It will help students 
to understand actual 

way to read new 
words and it’s 
pronunciation. 

They will learn how 
to pronounce 

correctly new words. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook 

Week 2 Lecture 2 

Para-Jumble 
RB-5, 
AV-4, 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
different approaches 
to analyze paragraph 
and will learn how to 

identify transition 
words. 

Students will be able 
to identify how to 
read and how to 

complete the para-
jumbles correctly 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week 3 Lecture 3 

Week 4 Lecture 4 

Find The 
Error 

RB-5 
AV-5 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
the importance of 
error spotting in 

exams and they will 
learn tricks to solve it 

easily. 

Students will be able 
to apply tricks to spot 

the error/ find the 
error part for all types 
of competitive exams 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week5 Lecture 5 

Week6 Lecture 6 

Cloze Test RB-5, RW-3 

Students will learn 
how to solve cloze 

test in no time. They 
will learn the tricks to 

solve two major 
formats of cloze test: 
fill in the blanks and 
replacing  the word 
more swiftly and 

correctly. 

They will be able to 
solve cloze tests more 
swiftly, they will be 
able identify both 
formats to perform 

the test. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week7 Lecture 7 

Week 8 Lecture 8 

Mock Test ** 

RB-5,RB-4, 
AV-1,AV-4, 
AV-5, RW-2, 
RW-3 

Students will learn 
how to be placement 

ready with all the 
parameters keeping 
in mind. They will 
put all the verbal 
knowledge into 

practice by appearing 
for mock tests. 

They will be more 
confident and 

prepared for the tests 
prior to actual 

company drives. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook 

Week 9 Lecture 9 

Week-10 Lecture 10 
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1.2 Time-Table 

1.2.1 Odd Semester Time-Table 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 5 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   Verbal          

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA//BCA/BSC IT Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15       Verbal      

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 1 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 Verbal           

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15   Verbal     
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

         

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15        
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00   Verbal    
 

      

15:00 - 16:00             

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 5 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15      Verbal   
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00      
 

      

15:00 - 16:00             
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1.2.2 Even Semester Time-Table 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     Verbal       

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 6 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15      Verbal     

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

        

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 Verbal          

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 6 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

  Verbal       

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

        

 

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :2 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00       Verbal        

15:00 - 16:00   
  

      

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15   Verbal  
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00               

15:00 - 16:00   
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1.4 Workshop/Seminar 

1.Name of Event:  Seminar on “Blank Canvas: Mastering Cloze Tests”. 

Date of Event: 02/08/2022  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University  
Event Coordinator: Mr. Nimish Dave 
Objective: to make students aware about Improved Comprehension: Regular practice with Cloze Tests enhances 
reading comprehension by approximately 15% 
 
Report: 
The topic was introduced by the co-ordinator, also known as the cloze deletion test, is a valuable tool for assessing 
language comprehension. In this exercise, certain words are removed from a passage, and students must restore the 
missing words based on context and vocabulary. 
How It Works 

1. Cloze Text: The teacher provides a passage with gaps where words have been removed. 
2. Student Task: Students fill in the blanks with appropriate words. 
3. context Matters: Understanding context and analyzing the surrounding words are crucial for accurate 

completion. 
How to Administer and Score 
1. Administration:  

o Omit every 5th word, replacing it with a blank space. 
o Instruct students to write only one word in each blank. 
o Encourage guessing; misspellings are acceptable. 

2. Scoring:  
o Students must restore the exact word in most cases. 
o Misspellings count as correct if the meaning is accurate. 

Program Outcome: Through this seminar awareness Spread among students about Mastering the Cloze Test involves 
understanding context, recognizing grammatical clues, and practicing regularly. By honing these skills, students can 
excel in language comprehension 
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Attendance: 37 

Sr.no Enrollment no. Name of Student Present / Absent 

1 2223002001 Pawar Yogeshkumar Kishorkumar Present 

2 2223003001 Jani Sujal Devendraprasad Present 

3 2223004001 Kudale Ajit Vasant Present 

4 2223004002 Neerajkumar Bhikhari Shah Present 

5 2223004003 Bandhiya Jitesh Gova Present 

6 2223004004 Patel Kevalkumar Yogendrabhai Present 

7 2223004005 Patel Paragkumar Sureshbhai Present 

8 2223005001 Chaudhary Maulikbhai Paragbhai Present 

9 2223005002 Debasis Dash Bhaskar Present 

10 2223005003 Samarath  Jagannath Present 

11 2223005004 Patel Parth Jasvantbhai Present 

12 2223005005 Patel Preyansh Mukeshbhai Present 

13 2223005006 Dhandhukiya Vishalkumar Rameshbhai Present 

14 2223005007 Parmar Utsav Pravinkumar Present 

15 2223005008 Gajjar Niravkumar Navinbhai Present 

16 2223005017 Patel Jainish Jayeshkumar Present 

17 2223005018 Mistry Rahul Rajnikant Present 

18 2223005019 Patel Jayeshkumar Kanubhai Present 

19 2222001001 Jain Arham Vinaykumar Present 

20 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Present 

21 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Present 

22 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar Present 

23 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Present 

24 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Present 

25 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Present 

26 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Present 

27 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Present 

28 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Present 

29 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Present 

30 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar Present 

31 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Present 

32 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Present 

33 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Present 

34 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar Dharmendrakumar Present 

35 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Present 

36 2222003011 Parmar Jatin Kantibhai Present 

37 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad Husen Present 
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Sr.
no

Enrollment 
no. Name of Student

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their 

content?
2. Was the trainer 

professional?
3. Did the training content 

matched your expectations?
4. Was the trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating in 
English?

6. Was the 
class engaging?

1 2223002001 Pawar Yogeshkumar Kishorkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2223003001 Jani Sujal Devendraprasad Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
3 2223004001 Kudale Ajit Vasant Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2223004002 Neerajkumar Bhikhari Shah Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2223004003 Bandhiya Jitesh Gova Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2223004004 Patel Kevalkumar Yogendrabhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2223004005 Patel Paragkumar Sureshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
8 2223005001 Chaudhary Maulikbhai Paragbhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2223005002 Debasis Dash Bhaskar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2223005003 Samarath  Jagannath Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2223005004 Patel Parth Jasvantbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2223005005 Patel Preyansh Mukeshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
13 2223005006 Dhandhukiya Vishalkumar Rameshbhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2223005007 Parmar Utsav Pravinkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2223005008 Gajjar Niravkumar Navinbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2223005017 Patel Jainish Jayeshkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2223005018 Mistry Rahul Rajnikant Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2223005019 Patel Jayeshkumar Kanubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2222001001 Jain Arham Vinaykumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
25 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
33 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
34 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar Dharmendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
35 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
36 2222003011 Parmar Jatin Kantibhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
37 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad Husen Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: SIT

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022-2023)

Trainer Name: Mr. Nimish Dave
Training Type: Verbal Ability
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Seminar Assessment Report for The Academic Year 2022-2023 

2022-2023 Option 
Total 

Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with their 
content? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.67 

 

Agree 6 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer professional? 

Strongly Agree 31 

3.81 

 

Agree 5 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content matched your 
expectations? 

Strongly Agree 30 
3.75 

 

Agree 5 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 32 
3.81 

 

Agree 3 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English? 

Strongly Agree 30 
3.67 

 

Agree 2 

Not Agree 5 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 36 
3.97 

 

Agree 1 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 
    

    

 Average Score 
(Out of 4) 3.78 

 

 Total 
Effectiveness 94.50% 
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2 . Name of Event:  Seminar on “Error Safari: Spoƫng Grammar Wildlife”.  

Date of Event: 04/09/2022  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University  

Event Coordinator:Internal Department  

Objective: To identify and improve their weak areas in communicating in English Language and learn advance 
language skills. 

Report: 

The Department of Training & Placement, Swarrnim startup and Innovation University conducted seminar on "English 
Language in a semester which improved the understanding and communication of students in English. The details of 
seminar is:  

1st Year Students - English Language 46 Students  

The Course focused on various areas of communication in English Language,like sentence formation, English grammar 
& composition and Vocabulary. Students were familiarized with the importance of having language and communication 
skills for expression and articulation of their ideas and aimed to assist students to develop the skills of communication 
in a professional context and also to be mindful of the digital footprints they create. It focused on the concept of language, 
the different forms of language, importance of language skills, barriers in learning language and strategies to overcome 
those barriers. During the classes, students were engaged in activities to converse in their first language, and then 
converse in English which emphasized the importance of practicing the language one wants to learn, in order to develop 
thinking in that language. Students were made to solve class exercises and were evaluated to gauge their performance 
levels.  

Outcome: These classes helped students identify and improve their weak areas in communicating in English 
Language and learn advance language skills. 
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Attendence: 

S.No. 

Enrolment 
No. 

Name of the Student Present/Absent 

1 2124001001 Gajjar Ansh Jayeshkumar Present 

2 2124002001 Mesariya Milan Jitendrakumar Present 

3 2124002002 Pal Lalit Jagdish Present 

4 2124002003 Jamjada Ayan Umadkhan Present 

5 2124002004 Makwana Soham Pravinbhai Present 

6 2124002005 Prajapati Bhavik Kamleshbhai Present 

7 2124003001 Gajendra Raj Chaudhary Present 

8 2124003002 Ashish Deo Present 

9 2124003003 Prajapati Yash Bharatbhai Present 

10 2124004001 Patel Dhairya Nitulkumar Present 

11 2124004002 Dasadiya Shubham Rameshbhai Present 

12 2124004003 Khunt Om Shaileshbhai Present 

13 2124004004 Patel Ayush Dharmeshkumar Present 

14 2124004005 Ayush Deo Present 

15 2124004006 Ashish Katuwal Present 

16 2124004007 Prajapati Dineshkumar Rajaram Present 

17 2124004008 Goswami Ayush Diwan Present 

18 2124004009 Gajjar Aditya Rakeshbhai Present 

19 2124004010 Pala Ayush Rameshkumar Present 

20 2124004011 Dalsaniya Mihir Rameshbhai Present 

21 2124004012 Sagar Suhani Sureshbhai Present 

22 2124004013 Kharade Vishal Balasahab Present 

23 2124004014 Panchal Pratik Sevantibhai Present 

24 2124004015 Bhangale Bharat Manoharbhai Present 

25 2124004016 Nayak Saniya Manishkumar Present 

26 2124004017 Khandelwal Khushal Ashok Present 

27 2124004018 Sumit Chaudhary Present 

28 2124004019 Om Hirachand Solanki Present 

29 2124004020 Mukul Sureshkumar Present 

30 2124004021 Gajjar Aryan Miteshkumar Present 

31 2124004022 Gaurav Pandey Present 

32 2124004023 Panchal Hemraj Dharmendrakumar Present 

33 2124004024 Bharatkumar Shri Magnaram Present 

34 2124004025 Suman Kumar Mandal Present 

35 2124004026 Ankur Vishwakarma Present 

36 2124004027 Ruturajsinh Pratapsinh Parmar Present 

37 2124004028 Panjwani Vanshika Shankarlal Present 

38 2124004029 K Shravya Present 

39 2124004030 Tirgar Dhruvkumar Vasantbhai Present 

40 2124004031 Asari Narendrakumar Present 

41 2124004032 Madhav Nandan Singh Present 

42 2124004033 Parmar Jigar Jivanbhai Present 

43 2124004034 Sharma Nishit Kishan Present 

44 2124004035 Sharma Keshva Kishan Present 

45 2124004036 Rahul Kapar Present 

46 2124004037 Patel Parth Vishwajit Present 
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Sr.no
Enrollment 

no.
Name of Student

1. Was the 
Trainer well 

prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training 
content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the 
class engaging?

1 2124001001 Gajjar Ansh Jayeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2124002001 Mesariya Milan Jitendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

3 2124002002 Pal Lalit Jagdish Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2124002003 Jamjada Ayan Umadkhan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2124002004 Makwana Soham Pravinbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2124002005 Prajapati Bhavik Kamleshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2124003001 Gajendra Raj Chaudhary Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

8 2124003002 Ashish Deo Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2124003003 Prajapati Yash Bharatbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2124004001 Patel Dhairya Nitulkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2124004002 Dasadiya Shubham Rameshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2124004003 Khunt Om Shaileshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

13 2124004004 Patel Ayush Dharmeshkumar Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2124004005 Ayush Deo Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2124004006 Ashish Katuwal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2124004007 Prajapati Dineshkumar Rajaram Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2124004008 Goswami Ayush Diwan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

18 2124004009 Gajjar Aditya Rakeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2124004010 Pala Ayush Rameshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2124004011 Dalsaniya Mihir Rameshbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2124004012 Sagar Suhani Sureshbhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

22 2124004013 Kharade Vishal Balasahab Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2124004014 Panchal Pratik Sevantibhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2124004015 Bhangale Bharat Manoharbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

25 2124004016 Nayak Saniya Manishkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2124004017 Khandelwal Khushal Ashok Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

27 2124004018 Sumit Chaudhary Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2124004019 Om Hirachand Solanki Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2124004020 Mukul Sureshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2124004021 Gajjar Aryan Miteshkumar Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2124004022 Gaurav Pandey Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2124004023 Panchal Hemraj Dharmendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

33 2124004024 Bharatkumar Shri Magnaram Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

34 2124004025 Suman Kumar Mandal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

35 2124004026 Ankur Vishwakarma Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

36 2124004027 Ruturajsinh Pratapsinh Parmar Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

37 2124004028 Panjwani Vanshika Shankarlal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

38 2124004029 K Shravya Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

39 2124004030 Tirgar Dhruvkumar Vasantbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

40 2124004031 Asari Narendrakumar Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

41 2124004032 Madhav Nandan Singh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

42 2124004033 Parmar Jigar Jivanbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

43 2124004034 Sharma Nishit Kishan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

44 2124004035 Sharma Keshva Kishan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

45 2124004036 Rahul Kapar Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

46 2124004037 Patel Parth Vishwajit Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Training Type: Verbal Ability
Branch: SIT

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022-2023)

Trainer Name: Internal Department
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Seminar Assessment Report for The Academic Year 2022-2023 

2022-2023 Option 
Total 

Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with their 
content? 

Strongly Agree 33 

3.59 

 

Agree 7 

Not Agree 6 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer professional? 

Strongly Agree 40 

3.85 

 

Agree 5 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content matched your 
expectations? 

Strongly Agree 36 
3.72 

 

Agree 7 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 41 
3.85 

 

Agree 3 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English? 

Strongly Agree 37 
3.65 

 

Agree 2 

Not Agree 7 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 45 
3.98 

 

Agree 1 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

    

    

 Average Score 
(Out of 4) 

3.77  

 Total 
Effectiveness 94.29% 
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 3.Name of Event:  Workshop on “Professional Communication”.  

Date of Event: 09/10/2022  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University  

Event Coordinator: Internal Department 

Objective: To improve their less confident areas in communicating in English Language and learn advance language 
skills. 

Report: 

The Workshop focused on 53 students’ Professional awareness about various aspects of English language 
communication, including sentence formation, grammar, composition, and vocabulary. Students were encouraged to 
practice language skills in a professional context and be mindful of their digital footprints. The classes involved 
conversing in both the first language and English, emphasizing the importance of practice for language development. 

Outcome: Students might develop better communication skills for professional contexts. 
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Sr.No Enrollment no. Name Present/Absent 
1 2124005002 Rikesh Mahato Present 
2 2124009001 Yadav Sauravkumar Umashankar Present 
3 2124009002 Suthar Utsav Dharmendrabhai Present 
4 2124009003 Panchal Harsh Shaileshbhai Present 
5 2124009004 Kathiriya Dhruvkumar Vinodbhai Present  
6 2125001001 Patel Sachin Vinodkumar Present 
7 2125001002 Patel Harsh Gautambhai Present 
8 2125001003 Patel Sanket Ketankumar Present 
9 2125001004 Patel Jay Shaileshbhai Present 
10 2125001005 Mewada Yashkumar Vijaybhai Present 
11 2125001006 Patel Lizy Kanubhai Present  
12 2125001007 Patel Smit Kamleshkumar Present 
13 2125002001 Patel Brijeshkumar Prahladbhai Present 
14 2125002002 Vaghela Parth Kanubhai Present 
15 2125002003 Vala Adityasinh Vanrajsinh Present 
16 2125002004 Awan Mo Ayaz Riyazuddin Present 
17 2125002005 Desai Het Anilbhai Present 
18 2125002006 Bela Jay Alabhai Present 
19 2125003001 Sadhu Ghanshyam Vaikunthram Present 
20 2125003002 Parmar Bipin Laxmanbhai Present 
21 2125003003 Patel Darshan Bhaskar Present 
22 2125003004 Nakum Niket Ashishbhai Present  
23 2125003005 Patel Saksham Yogesh Present 
24 2125003006 Patel Rushi Jayeshkumar Present 
25 2125003007 Singh Darsh Harihar Present 
26 2125004001 Patel Meshwa Vipulkumar Present 
27 2125004002 Trada Dhrumil Girishbhai Present 
28 2125004003 Rajput Adityasinh Bhupendrasinh Present  
29 2125004004 Gautam Upanshu Mukeshkumar Present 
30 2125004005 Sharma Pratham Harish Present 
31 2125004006 Mistry Diya Snehal Present 
32 2125004007 Patel Aayush Hirenkumar Present 
33 2125004008 Patel Dev Pankajbhai Present 
34 2125004009 Patel Darshan Dharmeshbhai Present 
35 2125004010 Nayak Riddhiben Bharatkumar Present 
36 2125004011 Panchal Vrushabh Nareshkumar Present 
37 2125004012 Fulbariya Vivek Kiritkumar Present 
38 2125004013 Rajput Tarunsinh Shailendrasinh Present 
39 2125004014 Verma Tushar Rajesh Present  
40 2125004015 Parmar Dishaben Narendrakumar Present 
41 2125004016 Barot Jeet Sandipbhai Present 
42 2125004017 Gohil Chirag Pratapbhai Present 
43 2125005001 Ninama Kirti Arvindbhai Present 
44 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Present 
45 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Present  
46 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Present 
47 2125005005 Chauhan Sandeep Jagdishbhai Present 
48 2125005006 Mahida Bhavesh Becharbhai Present 
49 2125009001 Patel Parth Dashrathkumar Present 
50 2125009002 Patel Gaurangkumar Jerambhai Present 
51 2125009003 Christie Brayan Manish Present 
52 2125009004 Patel Harshil Arvindbhai Present 
53 2125009005 Keda Jaykumar Rajeshbhai Present 
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Sr.
no

Enrollment 
no.

Name of Student

1. Was the 
Trainer well 

prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training 
content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the 
class engaging?

1 2124005002 Rikesh Mahato Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2124009001 Yadav Sauravkumar Umashankar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
3 2124009002 Suthar Utsav Dharmendrabhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2124009003 Panchal Harsh Shaileshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2124009004 Kathiriya Dhruvkumar Vinodbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2125001001 Patel Sachin Vinodkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2125001002 Patel Harsh Gautambhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
8 2125001003 Patel Sanket Ketankumar Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2125001004 Patel Jay Shaileshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2125001005 Mewada Yashkumar Vijaybhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2125001006 Patel Lizy Kanubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2125001007 Patel Smit Kamleshkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
13 2125002001 Patel Brijeshkumar Prahladbhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2125002002 Vaghela Parth Kanubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2125002003 Vala Adityasinh Vanrajsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2125002004 Awan Mo Ayaz Riyazuddin Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2125002005 Desai Het Anilbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2125002006 Bela Jay Alabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2125003001 Sadhu Ghanshyam Vaikunthram Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2125003002 Parmar Bipin Laxmanbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2125003003 Patel Darshan Bhaskar Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2125003004 Nakum Niket Ashishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2125003005 Patel Saksham Yogesh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2125003006 Patel Rushi Jayeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
25 2125003007 Singh Darsh Harihar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2125004001 Patel Meshwa Vipulkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2125004002 Trada Dhrumil Girishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2125004003 Rajput Adityasinh Bhupendrasinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2125004004 Gautam Upanshu Mukeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2125004005 Sharma Pratham Harish Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2125004006 Mistry Diya Snehal Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2125004007 Patel Aayush Hirenkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
33 2125004008 Patel Dev Pankajbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
34 2125004009 Patel Darshan Dharmeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
35 2125004010 Nayak Riddhiben Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
36 2125004011 Panchal Vrushabh Nareshkumar Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
37 2125004012 Fulbariya Vivek Kiritkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
38 2125004013 Rajput Tarunsinh Shailendrasinh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
39 2125004014 Verma Tushar Rajesh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
40 2125004015 Parmar Dishaben Narendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
41 2125004016 Barot Jeet Sandipbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
42 2125004017 Gohil Chirag Pratapbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
43 2125005001 Ninama Kirti Arvindbhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
44 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
45 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
46 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
47 2125005005 Chauhan Sandeep Jagdishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
48 2125005006 Mahida Bhavesh Becharbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
49 2125009001 Patel Parth Dashrathkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
50 2125009002 Patel Gaurangkumar Jerambhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
51 2125009003 Christie Brayan Manish Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
52 2125009004 Patel Harshil Arvindbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
53 2125009005 Keda Jaykumar Rajeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: SIT

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022-2023)

Trainer Name: Internal Department
Training Type: Verbal Ability
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Seminar Assessment Report for The Academic Year 2022-2023 

2022-2023 Option 
Total 

Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with their 
content? 

Strongly Agree 42 

3.74 

 

Agree 8 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer professional? 

Strongly Agree 44 

3.77 

 

Agree 6 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content matched your 
expectations? 

Strongly Agree 42 
3.74 

 

Agree 8 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 44 
3.79 

 

Agree 7 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English? 

Strongly Agree 43 
3.72 

 

Agree 5 

Not Agree 5 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 51 
3.96 

 

Agree 2 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

    

    

 Average Score 
(Out of 4) 3.79 

 

 Total 
Effectiveness 

94.65%  
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4.Name of Event:  Workshop on “Professionalism at Workplace”.  

Date of Event: 12/12/2022  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University  

Event Coordinator: Internal Department 

Objective: To develop improved communication skills 

The workshop aimed to enhance professional awareness among 47 students regarding various aspects of English 
language communication. These aspects included sentence formation, grammar, composition, and vocabulary. Students 
were actively encouraged to practice language skills within a professional context while being mindful of their digital 
footprints. The classes facilitated conversations in both the students’ first language and English, emphasizing the crucial 
role of practice in language development.  

Outcome: As an outcome, students could potentially develop improved communication skills relevant to professional 
settings. 
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Attendance: 

SrNo. Enrollment no. Name Present/ Absent 

1 2201601101 Mukesh Chauhan Present 
2 2201601102 Ajatshtrusingh Jodha Present 
3 2201601103 Wadhwani Vikalp Pareshbhai Present 
4 2201601104 Patel Priyajit Vijaykumar Present 
5 2201601105 Chaudhary Jatinkumar Masungbhai Present 
6 2216010001 Parmar Jayesh Narshibhai Present 
7 2216010002 Chavda Mehulkumar Laxmanbhai Present 
8 2216010003 Parmar Umesh Ramjibhai Present 
9 2216010004 Rathod Pintu Iswarbhai Present 
10 2216010005 Chavda Bhavna Punabhai Present 
11 2216010006 Solanki Ketul Anilbhai Present 
12 2216010007 Rathod Jeet Mahendrabhai Present 
13 2216010008 Chavda Jayaben Jerambhai Present 
14 2216010009 Chavda Hiteshkumar Hirabhai Present 
15 2216010010 Parmar Chetan Jitendrakumar Present 
16 2216006001 Rajput Vikrant Singh Present 
17 2216006002 Goplani Charmi Tahelkumar Present 
18 2216006003 Pandya Vidhi Mahendrabhai Present 
19 2216006004 Gautam Dhiraj Rampyareprasad Present 
20 2216006005 Koshti Tanvi Manishkumar Present 
21 2216006006 Ravat Mayuriben Vinodkumar Present 
22 2216006007 Shaikh Mohammed Ibrahim Aiyubbhai Present 
23 2216006008 Prajapati Hemanshi Devendrabhai Present 
24 2216006009 Joshi Agresh Pravinchandra Present 
25 2216006010 Rathi Poojaben Mukeshbhai Present 
26 2216006011 Shriwas Ashwin Mukeshkumar Present 
27 2216006012 Joshi Dharmendra Chandrakant Present 
28 2216006013 Dudhat Hashil Jagdishbhai Present 
29 2216006014 Harsh P Dalal Present 
30 2216006015 Chawla Sonuben Kaluram Present 
31 2216006016 Solanki Punitrajsinh Nitirajsinh Present 
32 2216006017 Rajput Chahalraj Hareshkumar Present 
33 2216006018 Mehta Raj Shailesh Present 
34 2216006030 Jitiya Hardeep Laxman Present 
35 2216006031 Patani Kinjalben Rajnikant Present 
36 2216006032 Chosla Vishal Gopalbhai Present 
37 2216006033 Sadhu Mayankbhai Ishavardas Present 
38 2216006034 Vaghela Dipakbhai Dineshbhai Present 
39 2216006035 Bhitora Himanshu Dhirubhai Present 
40 2216007001 Ganji Priyankaben Malleshbhai Present 
41 2216007002 Mahepal Ekta Pareshbhai Present 
42 2216007003 Panchal Parth Jyotishkumar Present 
43 2216007004 Jani Alpaben Jitubhai Present 
44 2216007005 Kathiriya Rinal Prafulbhai Present 
45 2216007006 Pandya Maitray Janardanbhai Present 
46 2216007007 Maheriya Vaishaliben Rajeshbhai Present 
47 2216007008 Meenakshi Parth Raval Present 
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Sr.no
Enrollment 

no.
Name of Student

1. Was the 
Trainer well 

prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training 
content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the 
class engaging?

1 2201601101 Mukesh Chauhan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2201601102 Ajatshtrusingh Jodha Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
3 2201601103 Wadhwani Vikalp Pareshbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2201601104 Patel Priyajit Vijaykumar Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2201601105 Chaudhary Jatinkumar Masungbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2216010001 Parmar Jayesh Narshibhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2216010002 Chavda Mehulkumar Laxmanbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
8 2216010003 Parmar Umesh Ramjibhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2216010004 Rathod Pintu Iswarbhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
10 2216010005 Chavda Bhavna Punabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2216010006 Solanki Ketul Anilbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2216010007 Rathod Jeet Mahendrabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
13 2216010008 Chavda Jayaben Jerambhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2216010009 Chavda Hiteshkumar Hirabhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2216010010 Parmar Chetan Jitendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
16 2216006001 Rajput Vikrant Singh Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2216006002 Goplani Charmi Tahelkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2216006003 Pandya Vidhi Mahendrabhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2216006004 Gautam Dhiraj Rampyareprasad Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2216006005 Koshti Tanvi Manishkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2216006006 Ravat Mayuriben Vinodkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2216006007 Shaikh Mohammed Ibrahim Aiyubbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2216006008 Prajapati Hemanshi Devendrabhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2216006009 Joshi Agresh Pravinchandra Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
25 2216006010 Rathi Poojaben Mukeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2216006011 Shriwas Ashwin Mukeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2216006012 Joshi Dharmendra Chandrakant Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2216006013 Dudhat Hashil Jagdishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2216006014 Harsh P Dalal Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2216006015 Chawla Sonuben Kaluram Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2216006016 Solanki Punitrajsinh Nitirajsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2216006017 Rajput Chahalraj Hareshkumar Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
33 2216006018 Mehta Raj Shailesh Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
34 2216006030 Jitiya Hardeepbhai Laxmanbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
35 2216006031 Patani Kinjalben Rajnikant Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
36 2216006032 Chosla Vishal Gopalbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
37 2216006033 Sadhu Mayankbhai Ishavardas Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
38 2216006034 Vaghela Dipakbhai Dineshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
39 2216006035 Bhitora Himanshu Dhirubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
40 2216007001 Ganji Priyankaben Malleshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
41 2216007002 Mahepal Ekta Pareshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
42 2216007003 Panchal Parth Jyotishkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
43 2216007004 Jani Alpaben Jitubhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
44 2216007005 Kathiriya Rinal Prafulbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
45 2216007006 Pandya Maitray Janardanbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
46 2216007007 Maheriya Vaishaliben Rajeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
47 2216007008 Meenakshi Parth Raval Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: SMCLA

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022-2023)

Trainer Name: Internal Department
Training Type: Verbal Ability
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Seminar Assessment Report for The Academic Year 2022-2023 

2022-2023 Option 
Total 

Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with their 
content? 

Strongly Agree 36 

3.28 

 

Agree 8 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer professional? 

Strongly Agree 39 

3.32 

 

Agree 4 

Not Agree 4 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content matched your 
expectations? 

Strongly Agree 35 
3.23 

 

Agree 7 

Not Agree 5 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 39 
3.40 

 

Agree 8 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English? 

Strongly Agree 40 
3.38 

 

Agree 5 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 44 
3.49 

 

Agree 3 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

    

    

 Average Score 
(Out of 4) 3.35 

 

 Total 
Effectiveness 

83.73%  
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5.Name of Event:  Seminar on “Error Safari: Spoƫng Grammar Wildlife”.  

Date of Event: 07/02/2023  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University  

Event Coordinator: Internal Department 

Objective: The seminar aimed to help participants identify and improve their weak areas in English language and 
grammar. Additionally, it provided an opportunity to learn advanced language skills. 

Report: 

Key Highlights: 

 Engaging sessions on common grammatical errors 
 Practical exercises to enhance language proficiency 
 Insights into effective communication techniques 
 Interactive discussions among participants 

Outcome: The seminar successfully empowered 32 attendees with valuable tools to enhance their language skills and 
navigate the intricacies of grammar effectively. 
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Attendance: 

SrNo 
Enrollment 

no. 
Name Present/ Absent 

1 2114003001 Aditya Pratap Singh Bhagat Singh Present 
2 2114003002 Tanwani Piyush Dharmendra Present 
3 2114003003 Kamliya Navneet Bhukhubhai Present 
4 2114003004 Basantani Vinit Maheshkumar Present 
5 2114003005 Pirzada Amir Hamza Zakirhusain Present 
6 2114003006 Patel Neelkumar Rasikbhai Present 
7 2114003007 Rajput Premsingh Kanaiyalal Present 
8 2114003008 Prajapati Miten Vijaybhai Present 
9 2114003009 Jain Harsh Rajivkumar Present 
10 2114003010 Desai Jaydeep Mohanbhai Present 
11 2114003011 Harshkumar Manojkumar Barot Present 
12 2114003012 Rajpurohit Karina Gangeshkumar Present 
13 2114003013 Thakur Nikita Bhishampalsingh Present 
14 2114003014 Barot Rohitkumar Sanjaykumar Present 
15 2114003015 Brahmbhatt Dhruv Yogeshkumar Present 
16 2114003016 Viradiya Harsh Rajubhai Present 
17 2114003017 Shaikh Maaz Azaz Husain Present 
18 2114003018 Patel Keyur Kumar Present 
19 2114003019 Akash Chattar Present 
20 2114003020 Balai Priyansu Pawankumar Present 
21 2114003021 Navrang Lal Saini Present 
22 2114003022 Dev Rakeshbhai Nayee Present 
23 2114003023 Kalash Kumar Alwani Present 
24 2114003024 Soni Nishi Deepakbhai Present 
25 2114003025 Patel Nishabahen Mukeshbhai Present 
26 2114003026 Rajput Nikhilsingh Naredrasingh Present 
27 2114003027 Gayakwad Sachin Madanbhai Present 
28 2114003028 Nair Abhishek Jyotish Present 
29 2114003029 Tarun Goutam Present 
30 2114003030 Nagdev Prem Rajesh Present 
31 2114003031 Patil Swapnil Ravindrabhai Present 
32 2114003032 Vyas Dipen Govindbhai Present 
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Sr.no
Enrollmen

t no.
Name of Student

1. Was the 
Trainer well 

prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training 
content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the 
class engaging?

1 2114003001 Aditya Pratap Singh Bhagat Singh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2114003002 Tanwani Piyush Dharmendra Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

3 2114003003 Kamliya Navneet Bhukhubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2114003004 Basantani Vinit Maheshkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2114003005 Pirzada Amir Hamza Zakirhusain Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

6 2114003006 Patel Neelkumar Rasikbhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2114003007 Rajput Premsingh Kanaiyalal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

8 2114003008 Prajapati Miten Vijaybhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2114003009 Jain Harsh Rajivkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2114003010 Desai Jaydeep Mohanbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

11 2114003011 Harshkumar Manojkumar Barot Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2114003012 Rajpurohit Karina Gangeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

13 2114003013 Thakur Nikita Bhishampalsingh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2114003014 Barot Rohitkumar Sanjaykumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2114003015 Brahmbhatt Dhruv Yogeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2114003016 Viradiya Harsh Rajubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2114003017 Shaikh Maaz Azaz Husain Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

18 2114003018 Patel Keyur Kumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2114003019 Akash Chattar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2114003020 Balai Priyansu Pawankumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2114003021 Navrang Lal Saini Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

22 2114003022 Dev Rakeshbhai Nayee Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2114003023 Kalash Kumar Alwani Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2114003024 Soni Nishi Deepakbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

25 2114003025 Patel Nishabahen Mukeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2114003026 Rajput Nikhilsingh Naredrasingh Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

27 2114003027 Gayakwad Sachin Madanbhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2114003028 Nair Abhishek Jyotish Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2114003029 Tarun Goutam Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2114003030 Nagdev Prem Rajesh Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2114003031 Patil Swapnil Ravindrabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2114003032 Vyas Dipen Govindbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: SMCLA

Academic Year (2022-2023)
Trainer Name: Internal Department
Training Type: Verbal Ability
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Seminar Assessment Report for The Academic Year 2022-2023 

2022-2023 Option 
Total 

Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with their 
content? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.88 

 

Agree 4 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer professional? 

Strongly Agree 22 

3.63 

 

Agree 8 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content matched your 
expectations? 

Strongly Agree 24 

3.69 

 

Agree 6 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.81 

 

Agree 2 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English? 

Strongly Agree 26 

3.94 

 

Agree 4 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 30 

3.94 

 

Agree 2 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

    

    

 Average Score 
(Out of 4) 

3.78  

 Total 
Effectiveness 

94.53%  

 

 




